IC Counterbalanced Lift Trucks
H2.0-2.5CT
2 000 - 2 500kg
The new Hyster CT-Series of Diesel and LPG forklift trucks are available in 2,000 or
2,500kg capacities and have been designed to meet the requirements of customers who
operate in low intensity or medium duty operations. By configuring this truck for specific
applications only, the CT provides a new opportunity for customers to reduce the level of
their investment in materials handling.

HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg)
1.6 Load centre c (mm)
1.8 Load distance x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
2.1 Unladen weight kg
2.2 Axle loading with load, front/rear kg
2.3 Axle loading without load, front/rear kg
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven)
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm)
4.1 Mast tilt, forward α /back β Degrees (o)
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm)
4.3 Free lift  h2 (mm)
4.4 Lift height  h3 (mm)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm)
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard  h6 (mm)
4.8 Seat height  h7 (mm)
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm)
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm)
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm)
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm)
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B
4.24 Fork carriage width  b3 (mm)
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm)
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1 000mm long x 1 200mm wide  Ast (mm)
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800mm wide x 1 200mm long  Ast (mm)
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm)
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm
5.1 Travel speed with/without load km/h
5.2 Lifting speed with/without load m/sec
5.3 Lowering speed with/without load m/sec
5.5 Drawbar pull with/without load @ 1.6km/h kN
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull with/without load  kN
5.7 Gradeability with/without load @ 4.8km/h  %
5.8 Maximum gradeability with/without load @1.6km/h  %
5.10 Service brake
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type
7.2 Engine output, in accordance with ISO1 585 / DIN 6271 kW
7.3 Governed speed rpm
7.4 Number of cylinders/displacement cm3
7.5 Fuel consumption in accordance with VDI cycle l/h (DSL) or kg/h (LPG)
8.1 Drive control
8.2 Working pressure for attachments bar
8.3 Oil flow for attachments  l/min
8.4 Average noise level at operator's ear  dB(A)
Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC
8.5 Towing coupling type / DIN type dB(A)
H2.0CT H2.0CT H2.5CT H2.5CT
Diesel LPG Diesel LPG
Seat Seat Seat Seat
2 000 2 000 2 500 2 500
500 500 500 500
388 388 388 388
1 623 1 623 1 623 1 623
3 400 3 240 3 675 3 520
4 806 594 4 727 513 5 635 540 5 493 527
1 712 1 688 1 632 1 608 1 630 2 025 1 560 1 960
SE SE SE SE
6.5 x 10-10 6.5 x 10-10 6.5 x 10-10 6.5 x 10-10
18 x 7-8 18 x 7-8 18 x 7-8 18 x 7-8
2X 2 2X 2 2X 2 2X 2
978 978 978 978
895 895 895 895